
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3469
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2015
Modernisation of Police Force
Tarai Smt. Rita

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to take up infrastructural facilities under the Non-plan component of Modernisation of Police Force (MPF) scheme as was done under the Scheme prior to 2012-13 and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the Government also proposes to enhance the allocation under Non-plan component to MPF scheme to accommodate the infrastructural facilities in view of delinking of the plan component of the MPF Scheme from Central support and if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): Currently there is no such proposal.
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